

: 1 :

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.12536 OF 2009**

Hareshwar Packaging Pvt. Ltd. .. Appellant  
V/s.  
Maharashtra State Financial Corpn. .. Respondent

Mr. U.P. Warunjikar for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SMT. NISHITA MHATRE, J.

DATED : 23<sup>RD</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2009.

**P.C. :**

1. One of the objections raised by the Registry is that the claim has not been properly stated. The claim has been stated as it was before the trial court and the appellate court. Court fees have been paid on that basis and, therefore, this objection is overruled. As regards the other objection, the Advocate for the appellant states that there is no decree prepared in Regular Civil Suit No.03 of 2007 and, therefore, this objection is dispensed with.

2. The Advocate for the appellant to remove the other office objections within a period of two weeks from today.

3. Stand over for two weeks.

.....