

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.421 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.N.D.Pote i/b Uday Warunjikar for the appellant.
Mr.Anurag Jain for respondent no.2.

**CORAM : D.B.BHOSALE, J.
DATED : 04/10/2010**

PC:

1. Six weeks time is granted to remove the office objections and to take steps to serve unserved respondents. If the office objections are not removed within the time stipulated the appeal shall stand dismissed for non prosecution without reference to the court. Similarly, if no steps are taken to serve the unserved respondents, the appeal shall stand dismissed for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

(D.B.BHOSALE, J.)