

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.421 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1315 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1618 OF 2009**

M/s Hareshwar Packaging Pvt. Ltd. ...Appellant

V/s.

Maharashtra State Financial ...Respondents  
Corporation, Daman, Diu  
Regional Office

Mr. Siddharth Pilankar i/by Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar  
for Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. R.A. Jain i/by Anurag Jain for Respondent No.  
2.

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATE: 20<sup>th</sup> June 2023**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** At the request of Mr. Jain, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2, stand over to **27<sup>th</sup> June, 2023**.
- 2.** To be shown fairly high on board in supplementary board.

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**