

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 421 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1618 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1315 OF 2009
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 421 OF 2009**

M/s. Hadreshwar L Packaging Pvt. Ltd.
through its M. D. Shri Jagdish D. Mehta ... Appellant
Versus
Maharashtra State Financial Corp., Daman ... Respondent

Mr. Sumit Kate i/by Uday P. Warunjikar for the Appellant.
Mr. Anurag Jain for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 5 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :-

. Mr Sumit Kate, learned counsel, submits that the arguing counsel for the appellant is in personal difficulty and seeks an adjournment.

2. Stand over to 18 March 2024.

R. N. LADDHA, J.