

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 421 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1315 OF 2009
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1618 OF 2009**

M/s. Hadreshwar LPackaging ... Appellant/Applicant
Pvt. Ltd. Through its M.D.
Shri Jagdish D. Mehta
Vs.
Maharashtra State Financial ... Respondent
Corp. Daman

Ms. Sakshi Inamdar i/b. Dr. Warunjikar for the Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to verify whether court notice is served upon respondent no. 1.
2. List the appeal on 23rd September 2025. To be listed under the caption for "Orders".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]