

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 421 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1315 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1618 OF 2009**

Digitally  
signed by  
MANGALTAI  
JAYWANT  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2025.09.26  
11:06:43  
+0530

M/S. Hadreshwar Lpackaging Pvt. ... Appellant  
Ltd.Through Its M.D. Shr Jagdish D. Mehta

Vs.

Maharashtra State Financial Corp. Daman ... Respondent

None for the Appellant.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Office remark shows that respondent nos.1 and 2 are represented through advocate and vakalatnama is filed.
3. Civil Application No. 1315 of 2009 is still pending.
4. By way of last chance to the appellant, list the pending civil application for orders on 9<sup>th</sup> October 2025.

5. To be listed under the caption 'for dismissal'.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**