

MJ Jadhav

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 421 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1618 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1315 OF 2009
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 421 OF 2009

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.10.14
11:29:23
+0530

M/s. Hadreshwar Packaging Pvt. Ltd. Through ... Appellant
Its M.D. Shr Jagdish D. Mehta

Vs.

Maharashtra State Financial Corp. Daman and ... Respondents
Anr.

Mr. Sunny Udasi i/b Elixir Legal Services for the Appellant.

Ms. Archana Saphale for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 9th OCTOBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant who appears today submits that he has been recently briefed in the matter. He seeks time to file vakalatnama.
2. List the second appeal on 6th November 2025.
3. In the meantime, learned advocate for the appellant shall take

steps to serve all the unserved respondents.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)