



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 421 OF 2009**

M/s. Hadreshwar Lpackaging Pvt. Ltd.

through Its M.d. Shr Jagdish D. Mehta. ... Appellant

Vs.

Maharashtra State Financial

Corp. Daman & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1618 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1315 OF 2009**

Mr. Sunny Udasi, Ms. Shweta R. Rathod i/b. Elixir Legal Services for the appellants.

Ms. Bharti Bhatt i/b. Mr. Archana Sapkale for respondent no.2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps to serve the unserved respondents.
2. By way of last chance, two weeks time is granted.
3. If steps are not taken within two weeks, the second appeal will be dismissed against the unserved respondents on the next date.

4. Stand over to 1st April 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]