

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 421 OF 2009  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2940 OF 2026  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1315 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1618 OF 2009**

M/s. Hadreshwar Lpackaging Pvt Ltd ... Appellant/Applicant  
through its M D. Shri Jagdish D. Mehta

vs.

Maharashtra State Financial Corporation ... Respondent

Mr. Sunny Udasi A/W. Ms. Shweta R. Rathod i/b. Elixir Legal  
Services for the Appellant.

Ms. Archana Sapkale for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> APRIL 2026**

**ORDER:**

1. Office remark shows that the notice issued as per the order dated 20<sup>th</sup> December 2024 is still awaited.
2. Learned advocate for the appellant shall verify the status of the court notice issued to respondent no.1.
3. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**